Industrial Air Curtain
Model IndAC
Version 2.1
27-10-2008
English
Manual
Q
B

the entering air, or by combining these two
features.
1.3.3 Type designation, unit
The type designations, when combined,
constitute the type code for the relevant unit,
for instance:
IndAC S-150-W1-0
IndAC M-200-E-1L
IndAC L-225-A-2R
Various combinations can be made.
Explanation of type code of unit
Series IndAC Industrial Air
Curtain
Range S, M, L, XL
Unit Size 150, 200, 225 air discharge
length (in cm)
W1, W2, W3 hot water
E electric
Heating
A without heat-
ing (Ambient)
Installation
Position
0
1L, 1R
2L, 2R
See section
1.3.4.
B
6 Manual model IndAC
1.3.4 Installation positions
c Caution:
The unit has been specifically designed for
the installation position indicated in the type
code. The unit cannot be used in a different
position.
0 horizontal,
above door
1L vertical, left of
door, square to
wall
1R vertical, right of
door, square to
wall
2L vertical, left of
door, parallel to
wall
2R vertical, right of
door, parallel to
wall
 intake and discharge direction (not to be
blocked)
 inspection side (to be accessible)
 fan terminal box
1.3.5 Type plate
You will find the type plate on the heating
section of the unit.
Type IndAC M-200-W2
Code U 400 V 3N~ 50 HzBiddle bv
Markowei 4
NL-9288 HA Kootstertille Nº 123456/1-1  06-36 Imax L1 2,1 A
Imax L2 2,1 A
M 133 kg Imax L3 2,1 A
Medium LPHW Pmotor 1,08 kW
pmax 800 kPa Pheating -
Example of a type plate
References on the type plate
Type full type code of unit
M weight of unit
Pmax maximum permissible operating
pressure (for units with water heat-
ing)
U supply voltage
Imax maximum current strength
Pmotor maximum input power for fans
Pheating maximum input power for heating
(with electrically heated units)
1.4 Required parts
1.4.1 Supplied parts
With each installation:
- cable to connect units to each other